

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 24th REGULAR SESSION OF THE 20th SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON DECEMBER 28, 2022 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer HON, MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. IMELDA M. PRECION SP Member HON. JAKE PATRICK Y. TORRES HON, VICTOR MICHAEL A. JAVELLANA SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. JOSEPH J. COLMENARES SP Member SP Member HON. JOBERT D. TAGOBADER HON. ROBERT J. JAVELLANA SP Member

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON

SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer (Sick Leave)

SP Member-ABC President (Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 22-351

RESOLUTION ADOPTING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 3 OF PRESIDENT FERDINAND R. MARCOS, JR., "AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF GRATUITY PAY TO CONTRACT OF SERVICE AND JOB ORDER WORKERS IN GOVERNMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022" IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE THOUSAND PESOS (PHP3,000,00) ONLY.

WHEREAS, in a letter dated December 27, 2022, from the Honorable City Mayor, addressed to this Honorable body, the request for the passage of a resolution adopting Administrative Order No. 3 of President Ferdinand R. Marcos, Jr., "Authorizing the Grant of Gratuity Pay to Contract of Service and Job Order Workers in Government for Fiscal Year 2022" in the amount of Three Thousand Pesos (PHP3,000.00) only;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter, it was the consensus of this August body to grant Gratuity Pay to Contract of Service and Job Order Workers in Government for Fiscal Year 2022 in the amount of Three Thousand Pesos (PHP3,000.00) only subject to the following conditions:

1. All employees who are occupying Contract of Service and Job Orders positions;

2. The employees are still active in the government service as of 15 December 2022;

3. Employees who have rendered less than four (4) months of service as of 15 December 2022 shall be entitled to a pro-rated share as follows:

Length of Service	Amount of Gratuity Pay
3 months but less than 4 months	Not exceeding P2,400.00
2 months but less than 3months	Not Exceeding P1,800.00
Less than 2 months	Not Exceeding P1,200.00

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Victor Michael A. Javellana, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to adopt Administrative Order No. 3 of President Ferdinand R. Marcos, Jr., "Authorizing the Grant of Gratuity Pay to Contract of Service and Job Order Workers in Government for Fiscal Year 2022" in the amount of Three Thousand Pesos (PHP3,000.00) only.

ATTESTED:

MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO
SP Member-Acting Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungson